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1 Event Description

University of L’Aquila (UNIVAQ) from Italy conducted the workshop on 13th of September 2021.
The 2-hours workshop was conducted via ZOOM and titled “Introduction on Internal Combustion
Engines in Hybrid Vehicles and Well to Wheel LCA Calculation”.

The workshop started with a welcoming speech and an overview of the nature of the project, its
objectives and the partners working on it by the project coordinator, Prof. Ahmed Al-Salaymeh
from The University of Jordan.

“Internal Combustion Engines in Hybrid Vehicles” By: Prof. Michele Anatone, UNIVAQ.
“Well to Wheel LCA Assessment” By: Prof. Carlo Villante, UNIVAQ.

A discussion panel was opened for participants to ask the lecturers.
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3 Agenda
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Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

“Vocational Training Diploma on Electrical and Hybrid Vehicles”

ECO-CAR Workshop:

“Introduction on Internal Combustion Engines in Hybrid
Vehicles and Well to Wheel LCA Calculation”

-Workshop Agenda-

Presented by:
The University of L'Aquila (UNIVAQ) - Italy

Coordinated by: The University of Jordan

Workshop Link:
https://zoom.us/meeting/register/tJUoduGurD8IiESw1k6YwLAEWdZtK7DG5kclx

Monday, September 13%, 2021
10:00 - 12:30 (Amman time)
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Monday, September 13", 2021
10:00-12:30
09:45 - 10:00 Registration

10:00 - 10:10 Welcoming Speech and Overview of the ECO-CAR Project by:
Prof. Ahmed Al-Salaymeh, General Project Coordinator at the University of
Jordan

ECO-CAR Workshop
Moderators of the Sessions: Eng. Rasha Albaik & Eng. Sara Al Twassi
10:10-11:10 “Internal Combustion Engines in Hybrid Vehicles”

By: Prof. Michele Anatone, UNIVAQ

11:10-12:10 "Well to Wheel LCA Assessment”
By: Prof. Carlo Villante, UNIVAQ

12:10-12:30 Discussion
12:30 End of the Workshop

ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP
DISCLAIMER: This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication]
reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the

information contained therein. Page | 5



> . Co-funded by the

— il Al Erasmus+ Programme
ey e of the European Union
Vocational Training Diploma on Electrical and Hybrid Vehicles

4 Poster

ECO-CAR WORKSHOP

“Introduction on Internal Combustion
Engines in Hybrid Vehicles and Well to
Wheel LCA Calculation”

Presented by UNIVAQ - Italy

9:45-10:00 : Registration

10:00-10:10 : Welcoming Speech, by:
Monday Prof. Ahmed Al-Salaymeh, General Project Coordinator
at The University of Jordan
13/09/2021

10:10-11:10 : "Internal Combustion Engines in Hybrid Vehicles"
10:00 by: Prof. Michele Anatone, UNIVAQ

12:30 11:10-12:10 : “Well to Wheel LCA Assessment”
by: Prof. Carlo Villante, UNIVAQ

12:10-12:30 : Discussion and Closing

Join us & Register here:

/@ https://bit.ly/3DS6EKO
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5 ZOOM participants list

First Name Last Name
Hussain Alshrouf
Mohammad Aljirjway
Eng.Ahmad Al-Jfoot
Mohammad Ben Tarief
Yazeed Al-Sbou

Dr. Falah Al Saraireh
Ahmad Algaderi
Mohammad AlZboon
Dr. Nabeel Abu Shaban
Zaid Alkilani
Eng. Yousef Okour
Abdallah Mahmoud
Salim Khoury
Yousef Altaharwah
Ahmad Hamed

Dr. Aktham Yasin
Mohammad Amr

Emad Altarnary
Dr. Hashem Alkhaldi
Prof. Mohammad Hamdan
Alia Omer
Dana Aljawaeneh
Agel Ahmad Agel

dic Vassou
Anmat Radaideh
Zaid Maji

Ayham Alraoush
Mohammed Al-Hayajenh
Mariam Al-Sheabat
Ibtehal Qudah
Belal Alghefari
Aalaa Awali
Abdullah Mohammed — Abungeerah
Nedaa Zghoul
Ahmad Mahmoud
Malak Hussein
Abdullak AlAssaf
Osama Bassam
HILAL RASHID SAIF ALAMRI
Samer As'ad
Mahmoud Hourani
Majed Alsweiti

Dr. Wai'l Adaileh
Ahmad Drwish
Aseel Radwan
Nahed Omran
Ahmad Al-Hadi
Haitham Alharrasi
Emad Qalaja
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Emiail
Hussanshrofi@yahoo.com
engmohammadaymanbd @gmail.com
eng alifootahmad@yahoo.com
mtareef.mbt@gmail.com
Yareed1974@pmail.com
f_saraireh@yahoo.co.uk
ahmadalgaderig3@gmail.com
MohE325133@gmail.com
aboshabanbS@yahoo.com
ZYD0194487@ ju.edu.jo
Yousef.okour@htu.edu.jo
abd0194937@ ju.edu.jo
salimkhoury@ak.com.jo
Yaltahar@nuct.edu.jo

ahmed. mohmmed hamed@gmail com
Ayasinf@gmail.com
mhm0193581@ju.edu.jo
Emad tamari@hotmail.com
h.alkkhaldi@ju.edu.jo
mhamdan@ju.edu.jo
aliaomerl23@hotmail.com
danajawarneh@yahoo.com
agelagel249@email.com
klvossou@mail.ntua.gr
anatradaideh2000@gmail.com
zaidna|ia2 T@gmail.com
alrawash@gmail.com
Mhayajenh@gmail.com
Mariam09052000&gmail.com
Ibtehalgudah@ mail.com

eng behiri@gmail.com

eng alaa.awaly@gmail.com
abo0od0787053856 @ gmail.com
nda2190750@ ju.edu.jo
alsharawnaha.ahmad @ gmail com
malakabuawwad9@gmail.com
Abdullahelassaf@yahoo.com
Osamabassam2 @pmail.com
Hilal.alamri@ncat.edu.om
Sasad@meu.edu.jo
Mahmoud ho@hotmail.cam
majed sweiti@yahoo.com
Wadaileh@ttu.edu.jo
aaldrwish3@gmail.com
Radwanaseel5@gmail.com

N abdalmajeed@asu.edu.jo
ahm01 70175 ju.edu.jo
Mm.harrasi@live com

galaja@mutah.edu.jo
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Hamdah Algudah Qudahhamdah@gmail.com
Omar Wafa omardwafa@gmail.com

Dr. Hussam Khasawneh h.khasawneh@ju.edu.jo

Dr. Mohammad Al Zubi mohmmad19 72 @yahoo.com
Walead Harmmad waleedhammad @hu.edu_jo
Maohannad Al Rarmiahi mohannadalramahi@ak.com.jo
Reham Ali Alhdayat Ralhdayat@gmail.com

Dr. Mohammad Almajali m_r_almajali@yahoo.com
MAZIN MALLAH mallah.mazen@yahoo.com
Ahmed Sloot ahmednasseem35@gmail.com
Alaa Ajlouni a.ajlouni8¥ @pmail.com

Dr. Bashar Qawasmeh b.gawasmeh @ju.edu. jo

Noor Medal noar.nedaldd@gmail.com
Islam Alkhader islamalkhader@hotmail.com
Mohammad Maser mhm3 190004 &ju.edu.jo
Ruba Hasan hasan.rubal@gmail.com
Abeer Alowaisi abeeralowaisid9@pmail.com
Eng. Mohamimad Masad mimasad@ju.edu.jo

Jamal Al Belbesi amalalbelbesil996@gmail.com
Dr. Mohammad Alrbai m.alrbai@ju.edu.jo

Firas Rimawi Firasr@catalystpe.com

Dr. Ma'moun Al-Smadi ma_smadi@yahoo.com

Prof. Amjed Al Fahoum Afahoum@yu.edu.jo

Yousef Halabi yousefhalabi907@ gmail.com
Omran Ahmad Omranahmedl103@yvahoo.com
Hatem Shaderma h.shaderma@ju.edu.jo
Waleed Almbdawi Almhdawiwaleed@gmal.com
Waleed Nayfeh nayfehwi@hu.edu.jo

Hasan Mustafa hlatayfeh@pgmail.com

Bilal Murnther Said Alsalaymeh alsalaymeahbilal@gmall. com
Dr. Saif Alnawayseh 5aif982@yahoo.com

Fouad Massoud fouadmassoudd2@gmail.com
Dima Abu Ajamieh Dimaabuajamieh @gmail.com
Nesrin Talat n.talat@bau.edu.jo

Tala Cadan talagadan99@gmail.com

Eng. Ahmad Albarghouthi eng.a.albarghouthi@gmail. com
Maram Khouri EKhoury maram@yahog.com
Yazeed Al Abed yvazreed.abed297 @pmail.com
Zaid Abu Abed zyd0172682 @ju.edu.jo

Eng. Waleed Sunjug waleed. sunjug@gmail.com
Prof. Rebhi Darmseh Rdamseh@vahoo.com
Abdalluk Turky Abdallubtorkyl 233 @pmail.com
Dr. Osama Ayadi o.avadi@gmail.com

Ahmad Badran Ahmadbadran@hotmail.com
Maomen Abubazha Abubashamomen@gmail.com
Ra'ed Mayyas raid mayyas@yahoo.com
Hesham Alsalem hmanasreh 10@ttu.edu.jo
Nadeen Khaleel nadeenkhalegl@hotmail.com
Ibrahim Almomani ialmomani@jtec.com. o

Noor Alshrydeh Alshrydhnwrb87 @email.com
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Hussein Al-Majali halmajali@mutah.edu.jo
Ammar Algaissi amal205117 @ju.edu.jo
Mustafa Abu-Ghazaleh mustafa.abughazale@gmail.com
Alaa Aldaamsa A aldaamsa@asu.edu.jo
Waleed Mayfeh Mayfehw@gmail.com

Kholoud Hijazi Kholoud . Hijazi@yahoo.com
Dr. Ali Essaa alialharthy500@gmail.com
Israa Sublaban esublaban@nuct.edu jo
Adnan Haikal adn0202919@ ju.edu.jo
Mohammad Bassam sdpwe? 3. mbEgmail.com
Ahmad Mezar Qafiesheh ahmadates55@gmail.com
Dimitrios Koulocheris dbkoulva@mail.ntua.gr
Muhammad Ameen Al-Alawneh Moealawneh@yahoo.com
Bushra Alrawajfih Bushrakhaled35@yahoo.com
Ammar Wahdan ama0145256@ju.edu.jo
Khalaf Mobaideen Ehlaf199411 @vyahoo.com
Khaled Alawasa kmalawasa@gmail.com
MNEDAL MOHAMMAD ABULEMDI  lamdinidal@gmail.com

Carlo Villante Carlo.villante@univaq.it
Ahmad Khaled Ahmad.khaled94 @yahoo.com
Prof. Mohammad Alshraideh mshridah@ju.edu.jo

Riyad Manasrah r.manasrahi@ju.edu.jo

Eng. Alaa Al-Shdefat A _shdefar@asu.edu.jo

Bader Altarmimi 0795797877 bader@gmail.com
Qais Alshboul Qiesalshboul@gmail.com
MNedaa Khaled Al-Shakhtouri MNshakhtouri@gmail.com

Yaser Ahmed Alsadeq Yaseralsadeg @vyahoo.com

Ata Khamis khamisata@vahoo.com
Mohannad Khair khair.mohanad@gmail.com
Ola Maser ola.naser. 18 @gmail.com
Shahnaz Alkhalil eng.shahnaz@gmail.com
Tasbeeh Al-Argha Tasbeeh3 7 @icloud.com
Mostafa Abohadba muostafaalagrabawi8s@gmail.com
Zakaria Abudheim zaako 1999@icloud.com
Malik Al-Abed Allah alabdullhm&gmail.com
Mahmoud Hussam mahmoud hussam@E@hotmail.com
Laila Alzaghal alzaghallaila@gmail.com

Adel Lafi adel.lafi@htu.edu.jo

Dr Hani Al-Rawashdeh hani.a.rawashdeh@®ahu.edu.jo
Oday Samara Samara.oda mail.com
Ayman Mansour dr.ayman.m.mansour @gmail.com
AHMED AQEL manager@ata-jo.com

Sara Arida Sar.aridaxx1234@hotmail.com
Otabeh Al-oran aloran@energia bme.hu

Prof. Mahmoud Irshidat m.irshidat@ju.edu.jo

Dr. Hanan Saleet hanan.saleet@gmail.com
Ibrahirm Khatib ibrahim2002327 @gmail.com
Rashed Abu Hammour rabuhamm@nuct.edu. jo

Eng. Eman Abdelhafez eman_eng2006@yahoo.com
Hani Jamleh h.jamleh@ju.edu.jo
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Mohannad Ehaleel omarhanil24578 @ gmail.com
Dr. Ahmiad Mostafa a.omar@ttuedu.jo

Malik Alamayreh malik. amayreh @ grmail.com
Prof. Salman Ajib salman.ajin@th-owl.de

Anel Agel agel.ahmad@ata-jo.com

Eng. Salaheddin Abu Yahya seabuyahya@just.edu. jo

Moath Magableh mmagable@nuct.edu.jo

Aram Mohammed Ahmed arammohammed @energia.bme.hu
Alaa Shdefat shdefat.alaa@yahoo.com

Dr. Akram Pusa akramusa@nuct.edu.jo

Kamal Saleh ksmubad16@eng.just.edu. jo
Mohammad Al-Darwish mhm2180106& ju.edu.jo
Yousef Mehyar yousef.mehyar@gmail.com
Tasneem Abugwaider Trabugwider19@eng. just.edu.jo
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7. Video
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=g-g9Y8XLfE
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